ELMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION BOARD

MARCH 2020

	MEMBER NAME
	COMMUNITY
	ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE
	E-MAIL / FAX

	Humberto Fuentes
Lieutenant
	M.H. City Police 
	2775 E 8th North St

Mountain Home, ID 83.647
	208-587-2101

208-599-1713
	hfuentes@mhpd.net

	Derek Janoushek

	Glenns Ferry Mayor
Appointee
	P.O. Box 217
Glenns Ferry, ID 83623
	366-7418 – City Hall
208-590-3008 - Cell
	gffd@rtci.net

	Tom Ducharme

Board Chairman
March 2016
	Mountain Home
	1080 NE Sadupa Dr

Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-8986
	tjduch@q.com

	Robbin Ellis
March 2016
	Hammett
	821 S Jade Way
Hammett, ID 83627
	208-366-2219 home
208-599-3841 cell
	dellis1025@gmail.com

	Allen Kiester

March 2016
	Pine/Featherville
	16  E Trish DR 

 Pine, ID 83647
	208-653-2443
	a.tbudlovers@gmail.com

	Mike Hollinshead
Greg Berry

Kyle Moore
	Elmore County Sheriff’s Office
	2255 E 8th N 

Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-3370 

Ext. 1228
	mhollinshead@elmorecounty.org
gberry@elmorecounty.org
kmoore@elmorecounty.org

	Vicki Smith
March 2016
	King Hill
	8204 E John Parke RD 

King Hill, ID 83633
	208-366-2710 

Phone or Fax
	vsmith@rtci.net

	Hank Patrick
	City of Mountain Home Mayor
	160 S 3rd E
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-580-2091
	hpatrick@mountain-home.us

	Jolene Hobdey
April 2020
	Mayfield, Tipanuk,
Oasis
	15165 Soles Rest Creek Rd
Oasis, ID 83647
	208-796-2115
208-859-2339 cell

	jhobdey@rtci.net

	Mike Pray
(Non-Voting)
	Elmore County

Sheriff Dispatch
	2255 E 8th N
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-2100
	mpray@elmorecounty.org

	Mike Walsh
	Mountain Home AFB
	366 Communications Squadron
Mountain Home AFB, ID 83648
	208-828-5794
208-484-3291
	Michael.walsh@mountain home.af.mil

	Alan Roberts

January 2016
	Member at large
	2237 NE Bell Country Ct
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-9396
	rtruss@mindspring.com

	Traci Lefever
	E-911 Coordinator
	525 E Jackson St
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-2142
Ext. 1265
	tlefever@elmorecounty.org

	Bud Corbus
	County Commissioner
	1710 Canyon Creek Rd
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-599-1294
	budcorbus@gmail.com


